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(भा
गत�नका�मितमि� :30.01.2025 य�उसस�पहल�)
      (Due Date of Payment: On or before:30.01.2025)

स���मं�/To,
As per list enclosed

वि�षय: दि�न� का 06 स� 12 जन�र#, 2025 का�  सप्ता�ह का� एं�स�लर# स���एं� त�� क्षे�त्रा�य एंस.स�.य'.स�. ल�खा�- (सप्ता�ह स�. 41/ 

वि�. �. 2024-25), सप्ता�ह स�. 35, 36 का�  स�शो+मि,त एं�स�लर# स���एं� त�� क्षे�त्रा�य एंस.स�.य'.स�. ल�खा� सदिहत I
Subject: Ancillary Services Account and Regional SCUC Account for the week 06th  to 12th  January, 

2025  (Week No.  41/ F.Y. 2024-25), including revised Ancillary Services Account and SCUC 
Account for the week-35 and 36 of FY 2024-25.

Ancillary Services Account (SRAS and TRAS) and Regional SCUC Account have been prepared in 
accordance  with  Central  Electricity  Regulatory  Commission  (Ancillary  Services)  Regulations,  2022  and 
SCUC Accountprepared in accordance CERC (Indian Electricity grid Code), Regulations, 2023, Detailed 
Procedure  for  Security  Constrained  Unit  Commitment  (SCUC),  Unit  Shut  Down  (USD)  and  Security 
Constrained  Economic  Despatch  (SCED)  at  Regional  Level  issued  vide  CERC  order  no. 
L-1/265/2022/CERC dated 16.04.2024.

The Ancillary Services Account  and Regional SCUC Account for the subject mentioned week has 
been revised due to following reasons:

Week
Rev. 
No.

Reason for Revision

25th November to 01st 
December, 2024 (WK-35/ FY 

2024-25)
1

Revision in TRAS account of PPGCL

02nd to 08th December, 2024 
(WK-36/ FY 2024-25)

1 Revision in TRAS account of PPGCL

Northern  regional  entities  are  requested to  pay charges as  indicated in  the  statement-  “SCUC 
weekly  Statement  (Format  SCUC_BB)”,  into  the  Deviation  and  Ancillary  Service  Pool  Account “NR 
Deviation and Ancillary Services Pool Account” (A/c No. 33706352298, IFSC/RTGS code:  SBIN0013913, 
Bank: SBI, SOUTH EXTN, PART-1, NEW DELHI) within due date,  otherwise Late payment surcharge @ 
0.04% shall be payable for each day of delay as per the provisions of aforesaid  Detailed Procedure for 
Security Constrained Unit Commitment (SCUC).

अन
लग्नका – य�+परिर। भा��#य
Encl.: As above.

(अ�ज
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Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 6/01/2025 To 12/01/2025
A. Payment to the SRAS Provider from the DSM Pool

FORMAT - SRAS1

 
Sr. No. Owner Name SRAS Provider Name SRAS Up

(MWh)

SRAS Down

(MWh)

Net Energy

(MWh)

Energy

charges/

Compensatio

n charges

(Rs)

Incentive

(Rs)

Total

Charges (Rs)

1 NTPC :-

AURAIYA GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 3221.0900 1013.4000 2207.6900 10910404 2117245 13027649

DADRI-II TPS 1528.6900 1384.4300 144.2600 595938 1210097 1806035

KOLDAM HEP 322.5100 211.9300 110.5800 246040 259878 505918

RIHAND STPS 24.4400 2677.7200 -2653.2800 -4420364 905034 -3515330

RIHAND-II STPS 12.6800 2718.9300 -2706.2500 -4476138 1025557 -3450580

RIHAND-III STPS 83.4800 2348.5800 -2265.1000 -3703438 596939 -3106500

SINGRAULI STPS 345.6100 2252.1400 -1906.5300 -3759677 971561 -2788116

TANDA-II STPS 2862.1300 4062.4800 -1200.3500 -4099195 3192138 -907057

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 1340.2700 516.4500 823.8200 2954219 761565 3715784

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 667.6800 278.0000 389.6800 1385702 367368 1753070

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 1479.5300 963.6600 515.8700 1750863 977276 2728139

Total :- 9769012

2 NHPC :-

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA HEP 59.6900 163.3800 -103.6900 -118103 35832 -82271

CHAMERA-II HEP 0.2800 122.8400 -122.5600 -147685 53297 -94388

CHAMERA-III HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DHAULIGANGA HEP 21.6900 151.3100 -129.6200 -165914 84975 -80939

DULHASTI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

SEWA-II HEP 2.6100 30.0900 -27.4800 -60621 13945 -46676

Total :- -304274

3 SJVN :-

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 8.5400 118.6900 -110.1500 -132510 44352 -88158

RAMPUR HEP 2.3300 31.9700 -29.6400 -61681 11952 -49729

Total :- -137887

4 THDC :-

KOTESHWAR 771.7100 136.8200 634.8900 1872926 445941 2318866

TEHRI HEP 47.3600 191.6900 -144.3300 -305258 96923 -208335

Total :- 2110531

5 APCPL :-

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 2053.0900 2730.2600 -677.1700 -2700554 1981830 -718724

Total :- -718724



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 6/01/2025 To 12/01/2025
B. Actual Performance of SRAS Providers

FORMAT - SRAS2

 
Sr. No. SRAS

 Provider(s)

06-01-2025 07-01-2025 08-01-2025 09-01-2025 10-01-2025 11-01-2025 12-01-2025 Remarks

(Disqualificati

on period)
Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

1 SINGRAULI STPS 77.2 72.3 86.4 76.6 79.6 65.8 76

2 KOTESHWAR 100 95.4 100 100 92.3 100 100

3 RIHAND-III STPS 74.4 57.6 70.1 57.8 51 48.4 72.4

4 CHAMERA HEP 24.2 19.1 23.8 43.8 90.4 81 87.4

5 DULHASTI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DADRI TPS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 KOLDAM HEP 91.7 95.4 96.1 97.5 99.1 100 100

8 CHAMERA-III HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 TANDA-II STPS 91 96.4 100 100 95 90.3 88.1

10 RIHAND-II STPS 85.7 64.1 87.8 86.9 94.3 73.6 91.8

11 TEHRI HEP 97 86 100 91.5 87.8 100 68.6

12 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 91.8 93.1 93.9 89.3 65.8 77 90.5

13 RAMPUR HEP 0 0 0 6.4 19.4 88.5 91.9

14 AURAIYA GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 SEWA-II HEP 94.2 88.6 72.8 99.2 0 0 0

16 BAIRASIUL HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 DADRI GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 DADRI-II TPS 88.2 100 84.3 93.3 81.9 89.1 83.2

19 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0 0 0 6.3 19.1 87.5 91.4

20 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 91.7 88.9 90.1 79.3 77.5 87.9 93.9

21 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 100 81.9 97.9 86.4 72.2 80.2 88.8

22 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 95.8 86.1 80.4 99.2 59.1 85.2 91.3

23 DHAULIGANGA HEP 100 100 100 99 96.3 95.9 93.9

24 RIHAND STPS 80 63.8 73.9 73.3 72.4 68.3 86.1

25 CHAMERA-II HEP 0 94.4 98.1 92.1 97.2 76.6 82.7



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 6/01/2025 To 12/01/2025
C. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account

 
Sr.

No.

TRAS

Provider

Name

TRAS-Up in Day Ahead AS Market TRAS-Up Energy in Real Time AS

Market

Total

Charges

/Compe

nsation

charge

for

TRAS

Up(Rs)

TRAS-Down in

Day Ahead AS

Market

TRAS-Down in

Real Time AS

Market

Net

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared

(MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared(

MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(Mwh

)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

Total 0 0



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 6/01/2025 To 12/01/2025
D. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account in Shortfall/Emergency Condition

 
Sr. No. TRAS Provider Name Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Up(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Up(Rs)

Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Down(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Down to

be paid back to

Pool(Rs)

Net Charges(Rs)

(+) Payable from

Pool to TRAS

Provider (-)

Receivable by

Pool from TRAS

Provider

1 DADRI TPS 5538.1800 30106654 1864.7600 8294079 21812575

2 DADRI-II TPS 477.6200 2170353 3795.0350 14109560 -11939207

3 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 917.0025 4022707 5900.2200 21177070 -17154363

4 RIHAND STPS 0.0000 0 905.4850 1357684 -1357684

5 RIHAND-II STPS 0.0000 0 782.4475 1164752 -1164752

6 RIHAND-III STPS 0.0000 0 351.6450 517446 -517446

7 SINGRAULI STPS 0.0000 0 9169.5775 16274166 -16274166

8 TANDA-II STPS 0.0000 0 2581.7250 7934932 -7934932

9 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.0000 0 4131.4550 13222309 -13222309

10 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 0.0000 0 2877.4000 9286521 -9286521

11 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.0000 0 2343.2025 7499186 -7499186

12 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.0000 0 5491.4675 16774237 -16774237

13 ANTA RF 446.6875 5738550 0.0000 0 5738550

14 AURAIYA RF 1266.9635 16542742 0.0000 0 16542742

Total -59030936



Sr. 

No.

 SCUC Generator Increment due

 to SCUC

 schedule

 (MWHr)

 (A)

Decrement

 due to SCUC

 scheduled

 (MWHr)

 (B)

Charges To be

 Paid to SCUC

 Generator

 (Rs) (Rs)

 (C)=

 (A) x (V.C.)

Charges To be

 Refunded by

 SCUC (Rs)

 (Rs)

 (D) =

 (B) x (V.C. or

 C.C)

Net Charges

Payable for

SCUC (+) /

Receivable (-)

(Rs)

(E)* =

(C) - (D)

1 ANTA RF 4345.64700 13.50000 50752811 157666 50595145

2 AURAIYA RF 4897.76150 0.00000 58136429 0 58136429

3 DADRI CRF 458.33700 0.00000 5766338 0 5766338

4 DADRI GF 0.00000 37.50000 0 76875 -76875

5 DADRI RF 6181.54370 0.00000 69919441 0 69919441

6 DADRI TPS 25491.06500 6344.33000 125976843 31353679 94623164

7 DADRI-II TPS 141.83250 14320.67750 585910 59158719 -58572809

8 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.00000 20937.56750 0 83499019 -83499019

9 SINGRAULI STPS 0.00000 780.28250 0 1538717 -1538717

10 TANDA-II STPS 0.00000 1448.76500 0 4947532 -4947532

11 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.00000 1099.58000 0 3910106 -3910106

12 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 0.00000 1960.14250 0 7029071 -7029071

13 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.00000 919.88750 0 3271120 -3271120

14 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.00000 1752.83500 0 5949122 -5949122

Total 41516.18670 49615.06750 311137772 200891626 110246146

Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ to SCUC Generator / 

 (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ from SCUC Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

SCUC Account For The Period 06/01/2025 To 12/01/2025

Format SCUC_AA



Sr. 

No.

SRAS/Shortfall/ 

Emergency/ SCUC 

Generator

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SRAS

Rs (A)

Net Charges

Payable for 

Shortfall/ 

Emergency 

Condition

Rs (B)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

TRAS

in Day Ahead/ 

Real Time AS 

Market

(C)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SCUC

Rs. (D)

Net Payable or 

receivable by 

Generator (Rs) 

(E)= 

(A)+(B)+(C)+( D)

1 ANTA RF 0 5738550 0 50595145 56333695

2 AURAIYA RF 0 16542742 0 58136429 74679171

3 CHAMERA HEP -82271 0 0 0 -82271

4 CHAMERA-II HEP -94388 0 0 0 -94388

5 DADRI GF 0 0 0 -76875 -76875

6 DADRI CRF 0 0 0 5766338 5766338

7 DADRI RF 0 0 0 69919441 69919441

8 DADRI TPS 13027649 21812575 0 94623164 129463388

9 DADRI-II TPS 1806035 -11939207 0 -58572809 -68705981

10 DHAULIGANGA HEP -80939 0 0 0 -80939

11 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR -718724 -17154363 0 -83499019 -101372106

12 KOLDAM HEP 505918 0 0 0 505918

13 KOTESHWAR 2318866 0 0 0 2318866

14 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP -88158 0 0 0 -88158

15 RAMPUR HEP -49729 0 0 0 -49729

16 RIHAND STPS -3515330 -1357684 0 0 -4873014

17 RIHAND-II STPS -3450580 -1164752 0 0 -4615332

18 RIHAND-III STPS -3106500 -517446 0 0 -3623946

19 SEWA-II HEP -46676 0 0 0 -46676

20 SINGRAULI STPS -2788116 -16274166 0 -1538717 -20600999

21 TEHRI HEP -208335 0 0 0 -208335

22 TANDA-II STPS -907057 -7934932 0 -4947532 -13789522

23 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0 -13222309 0 -3910106 -17132415

24 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 3715784 -9286521 0 -7029071 -12599808

25 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 1753070 -7499186 0 -3271120 -9017236

26 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 2728139 -16774237 0 -5949122 -19995220

Total 10718658 -59030936 0 110246146 61933867

Notes:*(+) means payable from the Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account to Generator 

  (-) means receivable by ‘Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account’ from Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Net Regional Ancillary and SCUC weekly Statementand SCUC weekly Statement for Week 06/01/2025 to 12/01/2025

Format SCUC_BB
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